



2024-10-03

BILLYS DREAMY MOZZARELLA

Ingredients:

WHEAT flour (contains ascorbic acid, BARLEY malt), CHEESE, MILK, tomato paste, water, mozzarella (3%) (MILK, salt, starter culture, milk coagulating enzyme), rapeseed oil, pepperoni [Pork*(71%), pork fat*, salt, sugar, spices (paprika, garlic, onion), antioxidant (rosemary extract, E316), spice extract, preservative E250, smoke flavoring], onion, red bell pepper, CRÈME FRAICHE, pork* (1.7%), modified starch, salt, spices (incl. paprika (smoke flavoring)), sugar, potato flour, yeast, garlic, white wine vinegar, preservative E250, antioxidant (E330, E331), stabilizer E451.

*Origin: EU.

Preparation:

Microwave oven 750 W: Cut off a corner, heat the pizza in the bag. Frozen approx. 2 min, thawed approx. 1 min. Oven/Frying oven 150°C: Without bag, on tray. Frozen approx. 20 min, thawed 8-10 min. Airfryer 180°C: Without bag. Frozen 6-8 min, thawed 3-5 min. All times are approximate times when the capacity of the ovens may vary.

Shelf life: 300 days

Storage temperature:

Min -24°C

Max -18°C

Language on bag/label:

Swedish, Espanol, Norwegian, Finnish, English

Bag article no:

-

Nutrition of 100 g:

Energy, KJ	1003 kj
Energy, kcal	240 kcal
Fat	9,6 g
-of which saturated fat	4,1 g
-of which monounsaturated fat	
-of which polyunsaturated fat	
Trans fatty acids	
Carbohydrates	27,0 g
-of which sugars	1,8 g
-of which polyols (xylitol, mannitol, sorbitol etc)	
-of which starch (cellulose, starch)	
Fiber	1,5 g
Protein	10,0 g
Salt	1,1 g

Allergens:

Gluten	Yes
Barley	Yes
Kamut	No
Oat	No
Rye	No
Spelt	No
Wheat	Yes
Fish	No
Crustaceans	No
Mollusc	No
Egg protein	No

Milk protein	Yes
Lactose	Yes
Soy protein	No
Peanuts	No
Nuts	No
Almond	No
Brazil nut	No
Cashew	No
Hazelnut	No
Macadamia	No
Pecan	No
Pistachio	No
Queensland nut	No
Walnut	No
Celery	No
Lupine	No
Mustard	No
Sesame	No
Apricot seeds	No
Leguminous plant/Pulses	No
Pine kernels	No
Poppy seed	No
Sunflower seeds	No
Sulfur dioxide, sulphite: SO ₂ >10mg/kg	No

Packaging information:

EAN pallet	37310960046234
Pallet height (max 1800 mm)	1206 mm
Pallet gross weight	319 kg
Colli per layer	10
Colli per pallet	80
Layer per pallet	8

EAN colli	17310960046230
Units per colli	20 ST/BOX
Gross weight	3,67 KG
Colli height (mm)	132 mm
Colli depth (mm)	397 mm
Colli width (mm)	240 mm

EAN Unit	7310960046233
Gross weight	170 gram
Colli height (mm)	- mm
Colli depth (mm)	- mm
Colli width (mm)	- mm